P08000078006

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Čit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
. (Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne) :
· ·(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		 - -

Office Use Only



000163360590

05/11/10--01002--805 **50.00

18/10/03 VOLD 006 ++35.00

SEGRE DARY II AM 9: 41

Amend - N.C.

C.COULLIETTE

MAY 11 2010

EXAMINER



December 17, 2009

GERALD SHARP ANUBIS, INC. 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, STE 212-390 OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: ANUBIS, INC. Ref. Number: P08000078006

We have received your document for ANUBIS, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

You will need to complete page one of the application with the name of the corporation at the top of the page.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6903.

Letter Number: 209A00038444

Cheryl Coulliette Regulatory Specialist II



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 6, 2010

GERALD SHARP ANUBIS INC. 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-390 OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: ANUBIS, INC. Ref. Number: P08000078006

Memo #: 03505-E

This letter is to inform you that your check number 7000 for \$35.00, which was dated December 4, 2009 and submitted for ANUBIS, INC. has been returned to us by your bank because of NONSUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for ANUBIS, INC. has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$50.00, as we cannot take credit card information over the phone. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: C. COULLIETTE P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (850) 245-6900.

Melinda Lilliston
Administrative Assistant
Bureau of Commercial Recording

H: Creed by Successful Documents

Nellinda Lilliston
Amendment Documents

Nellinda Lilliston

Nellinda Lilliston

Nellinda Lillisto

Lilliston

Parised Dans of the services o

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	Anubis, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NU	JMBER:	P08000078006	
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning this	s matter to the following:	
	Gerald Sharp		
	N	ame of Contact Person	
	Anubis, Inc.		
	Firm/ Company		
	4250 Alafaya TRL, STE 212-390		
Address			
	C	oviedo, FL 32765	
City/ State and Zip Code			
jsharp03@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	ation concerning this matter,	please call:	
	Gerald Sharp	at (407) 41	5-1706
Name	of Contact Person	at (407) 41 Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclosed is a check	k for the following amount m	ade payable to the Florida Departi	ment of State:
 	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Ac Amendmen Division of P.O. Box 6: Tallahassee	t Section Corporations 327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

	nubis, Inc.			
(Name of Corporation as cur	rently filed with	the Florida Dept. o	of State)	
P08000078006				
(Document Nu	imber of Corpora	tion (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.10 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:		ites, this <i>Florida Pi</i>	cofit Corporation adop	ots the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the corporatio	on:		
	VPX Co.			The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "pr	ne designation "C	Corp," "Inc," or "C	o". A professional co	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:		40 E Main Stre	et, STE 341	_
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STRE</u>	<u>ET ADDRESS</u>)	Newark, DE 19	9713	
				-
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFF		4250 Alafaya T	RL, STE 212-390 65	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or	registered office	e address in Florida	, enter the name of th	ie Ži
new registered agent and/or the new reg				10 × 15/1
Name of New Registered Agent:				2 27
		a TRL, STE 212-	390	ANY OF SINGLE OF ANY OF ANY
New Registered Office Address:	Registered Office Address: (Florida street address)			
Address Change Only:	Oviedo		, Florida <u>32765</u> (Zip Code)	2 4 2
	(City))	(Zip Code)	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if chang I hereby accept the appointment as registered			t the obligations of the	position.
<u> </u>		Mey	f chanaina	
	Signature of New) Kronistoffed Ament i	t chanaina	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
CEO	Patricia Meier	40 E. main St. STE 341 Newark, DE 19713	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
Sec'y	Van Gray	12435 Jewel Stone Ln Fort Myers, FL 33913	_
Pres.	Gerald Sharp (Address Change Only)	4250 Alafaya TRL STE 212-390 Oviedo, FL 32765	
	ing or adding additional Articles, enter		
provisio	endment provides for an exchange, rendment provides for an exchange, rendered in the second ment in the seco		

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption:	: 5/3/10
Effective date if applicable:	5/3/10	(date of adoption is required)
	(no more the	an 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	. ((CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w		the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) for approval.
The amendment(s) was/we must be separately provide	ere approved b	by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen ting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the ar	mendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by		
	(voting group	p)
action was not required.		the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_5/2/	10	<u> </u>
sel	ected, by an in	resident or other officer – if directors or officers have not been accorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ary by that fiduciary)
		Gerald Sharp
	((Typed or printed name of person signing)
		PRESIDENT
	(Titl	le of person signing)